

'ER SHEET

102119758 To the Honorable Commissic attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 5-24-02 Conita Technologies, Inc. Name: Avaya Technology Corp. 1200 Main Street Suite 900 Street Address: 211 Mount Airy Road Columbia, South Carolina 29201 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No City: Basking Ridge State: New Jersey Zip: 07920 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 6, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09519075 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s) B. Patent No. (s) (See Attached List) Additional numbers attached?

☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \$240 **Docket Administrator** Name: Internal Address: Room 1L-202 ☐ Enclosed Street Address: 101 Crawfords Corner Road Authorized to be charged to deposit account. In the event of insufficient payment, the Commissioner is P. O. Box 629 authorized to charge Deposit Account to correct the error. City: Holmdel, State: New Jersey, Zip: 07733-3030 8. Deposit account number: 501602 00000126 501602 09519075 11/2002 DBYRNE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 240.00 CH 01 FC:581 Statement and signature. Brian Dinicola, Reg. No. 36,122 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8 Conita

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D. C. 20231

 $\label{lem:condition} Recordation of Assignment \ Agreement-Conita \ Technologies, Inc.\ to\ Avaya\ Technology\ Corp.$

Application No.:	Application Date:	Docket No.:
09/519075	3/6/2000	Conita 4722-002
PCT/US/01/06883	3/5/2001	Conita 4722-002-01
09/519234	3/6/2000	Conita 4722-005
PCT/US/01/06882	3/5/2001	Conita 4722-005-01
09/519217	3/6/2000	Conita 4722-006
09/519486	3/6/2000	Conita 4722-013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective as of May 6, 2002 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Conita Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of South Carolina having a business address at 1200 Main Street, Suite 900, Columbia, South Carolina 29201, United States of America ("Assignor"), and Avaya Technology Corp., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 211 Mount Airy Road, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920, United States of America ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor presently owns or controls certain patents, patent applications, and invention submissions listed in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Transferred Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee's parent company, Avaya Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 211 Mount Airy Road, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920, United States of America ("Avaya"), are parties to that certain Agreement for the Purchase and Sale of Assets, dated as of May 2, 2002, by and between Assignor, as seller, and Avaya, as buyer (the "Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest all of its interests and rights in Transferred Patents for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, to and in Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valid consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver, and agrees to assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, along with the right to sue for past infringement, to all Transferred Patents and corresponding counterpart foreign patents and patent applications, with respect to which, and to the extent to which, Assignor now has or hereafter acquires the right to so assign, convey, transfer and deliver.

Assigner agrees that, upon Assignee's request, it will at any time and without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, furnish all necessary documentation relating to or supporting chain of title, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for vesting title to Transferred Patents in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees; including but not limited to any acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said rights and for securing and

Avaya Inc. -- Conita Technologies, Inc. Proprietary and Confidential

maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this PATENT ASSIGNMENT to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

CONITA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

AVAYA TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Name:

Title:

Avaya Inc. -- Conita Technologies, Inc. Proprietary and Confidential

which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said rights and for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this PATENT ASSIGNMENT to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

CONITA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Y: Mame: JEFFREY F. M. ELROY
Title: PRECIOSET AND CEO

AVAYA TECHNOLOGY CORP.

By:______ Name: Title:

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF JUYL CARDING				
: ss: COUNTY OF Richland				
personally came before me and this person acknowledged una.) this person signed, sealed and delivered the attached Pate (E) AND PRODUCT of Conita Technolog Assignment was signed and made by Conita Technologies, I virtue of authority from its Board of Directors.	nt Assignment as gies Inc.; and b.) this Patent nc. as its voluntary act and deed by Name January M. Waetta			
	My Commission Expires: 1/23/05			
	[Notarial Seal]			
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)				
: ss:				
COUNTY OF SOMERSET)				
personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction that: a.) this person signed, sealed and delivered the attached Patent Assignment as of Avaya Technology Corp.; and b.) this Patent Assignment was signed and made by Avaya Technology Corp. as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its Board of Directors.				
	Name			
	Notary Public			
	My Commission Expires:			
	[Notarial Seal]			

Avaya Inc. -- Conita Technologies, Inc. Proprietary and Confidential

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF)		
: ss:		
COUNTY OF		
I CERTIFY that on	ander oath, to my sate ent Assignment as ogies Inc.; and b.) the	atisfaction that:
	Name	
	Notary Public	
	My Commission	Expires:
	[Notarial Seal]	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)		
: ss:		
COUNTY OF SOMERSET)		
personally came before me and this person acknowledged a.) this person signed, sealed and delivered the attached Palesident of Avaya Technology was signed and made by Avaya Technology Corp. as its vocauthority from its Board of Directors.	tent Assignment as y Corp.; and b.) this oluntary act and dee	s Patent Assignment ed by virtue of Marie Jedlaco

Avaya Inc. -- Conita Technologies, Inc. Proprietary and Confidential

RECORDED: 05/24/2002